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President’s Message

NEL

S Aa
Judging from my well-spent time on the
‘road’, everyone is rightfully proud of their
renewed enthusiasm and accomplishments.
Our newsletter positively brims with photos
of cheque presentations and community
engagement. Over half our members are now
sharing in this excitement, delivered straight to
their homes! From the wealth of ideas shared,
there’s sure to be one or two that you could
give a try! Sharon Egglestone is appreciated for
her outstanding editing efforts!

| would like to thank the great team of Area
Directors who are working on your behalf. They
are ready to serve you in a variety of ways. From
small questions of business order, to organizing
your Area Conference, they are always trying

to meet your needs. Hats off to Nadi, Yvonne,
Joanne, Amanda, Heather and Fern.

(" Heather

@ﬂé % W BCAHA President
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Financial Statement

OperatingFund | Tribute Fund | 2023 Total | 2022 Total

Our Impact

Current Assets

Cash

Investments - GIC

Accounts receivable
GST receivable

Prepaid expenses

Capital Assets

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable
GST Payable

$62,316
$145,000
$400
$501

$20,254

$14,746
$30,000

$77,062
$175,000
$400
$501
$20,254

$39.766
$115,885
$400
$233
$5,000

$135
$228,471

d Bala
Unrestricted
Restricted

$228,606

A, BC Association of

$44,746

7\ Healthcare Auxiliaries

$135
$273,217

$228,606
$44,746

$161,284

$300

$115,058

$46,526

O 04

VOLUNTEER
HOURS

931,926.20

NO OF ADULT
VOLUNTEERS

4892

NO OF JUNIOR
VOLUNTEERS

249

AWARDED AS
BURSARIES

$330,530.00

COMMUNITY
OUTREACH

$1,249,304.35

DONATED TO
HEALTHCARE

$8,845,410.05

info@bchealthcareaux.org

www.bchealthcareaux.org
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