BRITISH COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTHCARE AUXILIARIES (BCAHA)



Helping Healthcare the Auxiliary Way





Helping Healthcare the Auxiliary Way

2023 ANNUAL REPORT

On the Road Again



President's Message



Judging from my well-spent time on the 'road', everyone is rightfully proud of their renewed enthusiasm and accomplishments. Our newsletter positively brims with photos of cheque presentations and community engagement. Over half our members are now sharing in this excitement, delivered straight to their homes! From the wealth of ideas shared, there's sure to be one or two that you could give a try! Sharon Egglestone is appreciated for her outstanding editing efforts!

I would like to thank the great team of Area Directors who are working on your behalf. They are ready to serve you in a variety of ways. From small questions of business order, to organizing your Area Conference, they are always trying to meet your needs. Hats off to Nadi, Yvonne, Joanne, Amanda, Heather and Fern. The success of our year also reflects the commitment of your BCAHA Executive.

Not only do they all continue to serve in their individual auxiliaries, but they also find time to go the extra mile/kilometre in guiding the initiatives that grow our whole organization. Bouquets to lan, Allana, Lynda, Cheryl and Diane!

Our 2024 AGM/Conference in Kamloops will be an opportunity to promote the best practises to 'Put Your House in Order'. There should always be new ideas to encourage and goals to achieve. As I like to say, "if we're not moving ahead, we're falling behind". I know you'll look forward to sharing time with our exciting quest speakers!

May you continue to grow and prosper,

Carole of Murray BCAHA President





Financial Statement

	Operating Fund	Tribute Fund	2023 Total	2022 Total
Current Assets				
Cash	\$62,316	\$14,746	\$77,062	\$39,766
Investments - GIC	\$145,000	\$30,000	\$175,000	\$115,885
Accounts receivable	\$400	-	\$400	\$400
GST receivable	\$501	-	\$501	\$233
Prepaid expenses	\$20,254	-	\$20,254	\$5,000
Capital Assets	\$135	-	\$135	\$300
	\$228,471	\$44,746	\$273,217	\$161,284
Current Liabilities				
Accounts payable	-	-	-	-
GST Payable	-	-	-	-
Fund Balances				
Unrestricted	\$228,606	-	\$228,606	\$115,058
Restricted	-	\$44,746	\$44,746	\$46,526
	\$228,606	\$44,746	\$273,352	\$161,584

Our Impact





Helping Healthcare the Auxiliary Way

info@bchealthcareaux.org www.bchealthcareaux.org